M LT/T/T 1 28eg
99/-09T# ‘foid (s)zzo 103l0ud
zr/en/s panosddy (speod) 1HVH €T5°655S 5322135 Ay jo Buiaed €15°6595S -ZT 053y Suined 5193115 ZT0T
1sanbal
10QgJieH 1e peoy }20(Q 93| B 108lo1yg
99/-09T | peoy }20Q ysi4 aned pue sy}aa.11s Suineday s19a.115
Z1/v0/S0 panoiddy (speous) 1¥YVH 000°006S A jo suoidas £ 3depNsay 000°006$ | 8I-ZI P40 ZT0T J0 uona|dwo)
(v££-0914#T04d)
(speod) 1YvH 01 padieyd
1502 123loud uay30 ||v 9ALIQ uapuanu) uo Ajuewd 10141510 JUIWISSISSY
8/°Z0ET 28,1004 1013SIP JusWSsasse |eldads |e12ads uOoI1INIISU0IDY
1u0J} [B10] 99°0€2T9S Suined pue uononisuodal 0£0 | peoy aAuQ uapuanid
Z1/60/%0 panouddy | aieys 1aumo Aliadoud 153 pEOJ B 10} UOIIBLIIOA -Z1 "053Yy 31 JO uoneW.I04
(T8c-9sz#
foud) san13say 1amas 109loud
3 1318 £E£°005'9€S 19M3S DAY Juawaoe|day MaAIN)
(T££-09T#oud) | maIAPUNOS pue LBAIND 32e|daJ (s)oso )934) p4epoom
TT/¥Z/S panoiddy (Speoy) 1YVH 66T°6LTS pue Jieday 40 10e41U0D piemy LE'669GTTS -TT 0s9y aNU3AY M3IIAPUNOS
T8E-9G7 SanIasay Jiedal 19mas 2y} Yim 11j3u0d
19MBS 13 191BAMA\ 098295 | 1 SB ) 231) PIBPOOAN SOAISS 1BY] uawanoidw) Suissos)
T4/-09T | HaAnd e aoe|daJ pue pajnas sey 33240 plepoopn
11/82/20 panoiddy (speod) 14VH OV6'T6ZS$ UY2IYm ulew 1amas ay3 Jieday 008'6S€S | 80-TT 'P40 SNUAAY MIIAPUNOS
T18€-957 13M3IS SNUBAY
SaAI3SIY 19M3S 000'ETS MBIAPUNOS %3 SUISS0JD JIIAIND HaAn) yaad)
T.£-09T(speoy) 3934) pJepOoOoAN 1e diedal plepoopn g Jieday
01/2Z/70 panoiddy 14VH 000°€TS 91 Jo udisap ay) a3a|dwo) o) 0009Z$ | TT-0T P40 1amas malnpunos
uody unowy #
ainq J1ouno) $22.1n0s Buipun,j asod.ing 053y /p.10 053 /p.aQ Ioalodd

AN - 0102

adeulelq wJ03s 73 sjusWano.dw| uelIISaIPad 7 S|ied] ‘speoy

14VH







A LT/T/T Z 98ed
SL€-09T 10|
(speoy) 1YVH 00L6TS Sunyied yoeag s,doysig Suiaed umo] p|o
S/€-S9T pue 3uidiils ‘ssuej ay1q pue syuwAsdw] uelsapad
€T/T2/L panoiddy (Sled1) 1YVH 008'89$ | uewuisapad ppe ‘speos anoidwi 005'86S | ¥T-€T P10 3 |led] ‘peoy
99'0£7°19%
JaumQ Auadoud
PE€'6ST'TEVS LUVH
06€£'26YS
153 [oud aauq uapuanu)
9T°T09'T9%43uMQ uolsiAlpgns
Ajadoug 13qQqa 9Y3 ul 123418
v8'86€'€0ZS 14VH [ISPPEM 8 SALQ U3PUBNIID 103f0.d Buined g
000'59¢S "1s3 [oad 3uoje saiadoud Sunyauaq uoI12NJIISU0IdY peoy
¥£/-097T :#foad Ajuewiid 31013s1p JUSWISSASSE (uorsialpgns 13qqapn)
(uoisinipgns | jeads Suined ¥ UOI3ONIISUOIDL (s)t90 19343S [I9PPEM
€T/0T/9 panosddy | 13qgam) 193135 |I3pPeM PEOJ 40§ 12B13UOD PlEMY 617’8655 -€T 0say 9ALIQ UBPUANID
peoy |[eppem
¥7££-09T:#{04d '3 193115 |[3pPEM Sunuoly
78'86£°€0ZS Auadoud ay1 Sunmyauaq 101151 JUSWISSSSY
(speod) 1HVH Ajuewad 1013S1p JUBWISSASSE |eads Suined §
9T'T09'T9S | |eads Suiaed g uol3oNIISUOIAL (W)(S)vt uoI12NJ1SU0I3Y peoy
€T/ET/S panoiddy aieys JaumqQ Auadoug peo. e JO uollew.o -€T P40 UOISIAIPQNS 130 gaM
(00T-00T#[04d) 181 d1D Awd 123/0.4d 1038qNDU]
9Jueleg pun4/saniasay uo uaaq sey yoym samod |epn 1amod |epil pun4 01
pun4 |eJ13ua9 000‘00TS | 129foad wyn 4o} Suipuny apiaoud ueln |aA3( J1WOoU02]
a|qesinquiay ‘py
(S££-09T #load) Py ¥}20(Q 421nQ apesddn (¥)1S | »ooq@491nQ 01 suieday
T1/97/11 panoiddy (speot) 1MVH 0£2°ZTTS pue py %20Q ys!4 Suineday 0L2'T1ES -ZT P10 | '8 pY20Q ysi4 Suineqd
uonoy junowy #
amq [puno) sazunos buipuny asod.ang 053y /p.aQ 0say /p.1o 102[0.4q

ua.4un) - 0102

adeulesg wJ03s g syusawanosdw| uel}sapad 7g s|ied] ‘speoy

1d4VH







M LT/T/T € adeq
123loud 03 yoeq
pasinquias 9q 03 spasdodd 3jes
luawanosdw| peoy ||Ippem
Z00/-TST#322y | 219]dwod o1 paseydund Apadoud (s)sg0 | 122l0ud Juawanoaduw)
q1/82/6 panoiddy 16'68L°26S woJj suiges Jo 3|es piemy 1668765 -GT 0s3y peoy Aepn |[lappem
% ST Punj 14VH pue %G/ 3unodde jueis 123loid 3yl 01 pauinial 9q 0] SUIqed 13 pue| SulUIBWAI JO 3|BS WO 2NUIAY PO 134
99/0-09T#
00S‘£SES - 123loud peoy
Aepn 112ppeM 104 (SpEou)
1YVH Suiydlew %5z
200/-TST# JuawaAouduwy
((S)zv-¥T "p40) 0ST'T¥9S 93 10n.135U0)
- JuBID IAIIR|SIBIT %S/ 129loud 01 Aadoud [1appem Jo
99/0-09T (speoJ) | juawanoidwi peoy ||lsppem a2yl aseyaund g ((S)zv-v1
1¥VH 0S/€TZS - JUBJD | 10J UOIIINIISUOD pue uolisinbie 000'558$ ‘p40)1ueis anne|siga
Aq pasinbai yoiey %Sz Auadoud ‘sann ‘ugisaqg 3 Juswanoidw| peoy
ST/vz/38 panoiddy - Auadoud jo aseyding Auadoud |jappem aseyaungd 00S'ZSES | 0E-ST PIO | I12PPEM 01 Yl %ST
99£0-091# (speoJ) 3UE] POOMUORO] B
1YVH Sulysiew 0o0‘LS | Ay paamali4 03 sjuawaaosduwl
99/0-09T#/01d pue siiedas 104 Suipuny (s)ot aue] poomuono)
ST/L2/v panoiddy (speod) 14VH 000°0€S |  pue spuny Suiyoiew apinoid of 000°LES -GT PJO | 8 @AY paamail4 Jieday
A1ajes umo] p|o
£ £-09T# [04d ueulsapad |euoiyppe apiaoad ul Alajes uensapad
v1/82/L panoiddy 14VH 000'78S pue 3uipaads 1eqwo) 0} 000'78S | TE-¥I PIO '3 Sulw|e) oyyel|
UoI1INJ0S3aY
uonoy junowy 10
aq J1ouno) saj.unos buipuny asod.ang 0say/pJ0 | 22upulp.aQ 103[0aq

ua.un) - 010¢

adeulesq wu01s g suswianoidw| ueLsapad 7@ sjiel)] ‘speoy

14VH







M LT/T/T

1 98ed

slaumQ

Auadouad s0€°292%
S0£79Z8
sjuawanoiduw] 1amasg

(speou) 19VH £9£'592S

sjuawanosduwil 19Mmas

%00T 404 3|qisuodsad SI9UMO
Auadoud pue | yyH Suisn
1uawanoidwy 3geulelp pue peoJ

SI3UMQO J0 51500 ¢/T 1an02 0} paaJde
Auadoud €€/°0€SS | AN 1011810 JUBWISS3SSY |e1dads avs 49amas 1g adeute.q
00T'964S sjuawanosduw| 13amas pue LY0 ‘peoy uoisiAIpgns
91/6/S panoiddy - adeulesq 13 peoy | siuawanoidwi a8eulelq 1y peoy S0b‘8S0°TS -9T '0s3Yy 1[|BAA UBIJ|IT uBT J1]
1HvH 031 9d4eyd (papuawy)
99/0-09T# BAI1RIISIUILIPE 3Y] SAOWDL 109l0ud Buiaey
9T/€1/9 panroaddy | (speos) 14VH 90S79SS 01 0T-9T 92ueuIpJQ Sulpuawy 905°29SS | 6Z-9T P40 | 5192415 9107 213|dwo)
Jledau aAdaya
1500 B se waisAs ay) aul| umoj pjo ul
dis 01 s1 10afoud siyy ,sajoyyuls,, 199415 UIBIA| 1§ DNUIAY
99/0-09T#{01d Buiwuoy Suisdeyjoo pue pjo (v)zr | [112uung uoiieliqeya.
91/62/€ panoiddy (speou) 1¥VH 00068S s1eah Og s d8eutep wiols ay| 000°68$ -9T p40O uteap wuols udisag
Y21e %Se
99/-09T# (speoy) 1¥VH
sjuswanoidw| UIRIA 191EAN sjuawanosdwy
000°0EY'TS T00L 73 Buined ‘uononaisuo) Aepy UIBIAl 131/
91/¥1/€ panoiddy | -TST:# 100y JuelD 's1397 | |]SPPEM 91 J0J 10BIIUOD SpIEMY 0/S'ST6S | LTO-9T 03Y | @ peoy Aep [|9ppem
99/0-091# p233x3 01 10U JUNOWE ue ul 129loud Buined
9T/S¢/v panoJddy | (speos) 14VH 000'8E9S |  SUOND3S peos auiu Supdepunsay 000'8€9S | OT-9T PJO | 193115 9T0Z @19|dwo)
uoIIN|OS3aYy
uonay junowy 10
amq [1ouno) sazunos bulpuny asod.ing 053y /p.1Q aosupulp.iQ 2foag

usun) - 0102

adeujesq wu0ls g syuawanoadw] uelysapad g sjiel] ‘speoy

1HVH







N LT/T/T

G 28e(d

13load uoneyjiqeyay

193loud uoneyjiqeyay

08£0-9S: #1229V UOIINIISUO) UleI] WI01S S00 ureiq w.ois
L1/60/1 panoiddy | (speoJ) 14VH ZLE'SOVS 91 J0J 12B41U0D BY) SpPIEMY TLE'SoS -/T°'0s3Yy 9NuaAY ||auung 1seJ
"umo|
P|O ul wa1sAs ujeap wuo3s ayl uleaq
¢-091) | =2e|das so pue aiedau 03 papasu WI0]1S 192415 ||]2uung
91/1Z/11 panosddy | (speos) 1HVH 000'v6vS syuawanoldwi ay3 Juawajdw) 000'¥6¥S |  SS-9T P40 Jo uoneyjiqeyay
luswasinquial wds %5z/5/ e ui puny 103loud Sunayiew g
%SC 99/0-09T 3 (speod) 1YVH ay3 asinquiial 3uisiianpe ajpuey 03
juswasinguiay pInom spaad04d Juswanoiduwil 1u3Yy 21L157 [EAY YlM
%S/ ZOOL-TST | peoy Aep ||oppem 213|dwod 01 10e11u00 98e8ua pue
2oud | paseydand pue] wouy Suluiewsa. 0Tt ue|d uoI1ed0||Y pue]
9T/v2/01 pajie4 9|es uo 1uapuadap § |92Jed e jo uoiniod e sem siy| -gT "053Y ay3 01 pue 3uippy
99/-09T :# [o.d 129loud ay3 10y S323435 A1D JO 880
91/2z/8 panoiddy (speoy) 1YvH | Sudepnsas g Suined ayi spremy | 0 TLL'8THS -9T 0s3Y 103oud Buined 9107
uody unowy #
amq J1ouUno) (s)asunos Buipuny asod.ng 053y /P10 | '0S3Yy/p.i0 103lo.g

a.un) - 0T0Z

adeujesq wu0ls 1 syuawanoldw) ueLysapad 13 sjied] ‘speoy

1HVH







CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 10-11

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF $26,000
($13,000 FROM THE SEWER RESERVE AND $13,000
FROM THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND
TRAILS PROGRAM (HART)) FOR THE PURPOSE OF
COMPLETING THE DESIGN OF SOUNDVIEW SEWER
REPAIR/WOODARD CREEK CROSSING IMPROVEMENT

WHEREAS, The sewer main on Soundview Avenue at Woodard Creek has settled and
needs to be repaired (as described in a memo 10-36 from Public Works); and

WHEREAS, The Woodard Creek culvert at Soundview conflicts with the needed sewer
repair and needs to be removed and replaced (as described in the above referenced memo); and

WHEREAS, The cost of the design of the sewer repair/culvert crossing improvement is
estimated to be $26,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. That $26,000 is hereby authorized to be expended for the design of the
Soundview Sewer Repair/fWoodard Creek Crossing Improvement from the accounts described
below:

Expenditures Description Amount
256-381 Sewer Reserve $13,000
160-771 Hart 13,000y HART [20aDS

ENACTED BY THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL this 2 & __day of fedienn
N I

2010.

CITY OF HOMER

Ve bt

JﬁMES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR




Page 2 ol'2
ORDINANCE 10-11
CITY OF HOMER

AT;ST:

j{Q/WHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

vES: &

NQ: o~
ABSTAIN: 6~
ABSENT: /

First reading: %/0? e
Public hearing: 3/>3/r0
Second reading: >Hf>>[i0
Effective date: /23 ﬁ 0

wagt Wrede, glty Manager Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney
Date: f é;éj Date; < ~/%-79

Fiscal Note: $26,000




CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 11-08

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF
$359,800 (367,860 FROM THE WATER/SEWER
RESERVE AND §$291,940 FROM THE HOMER
ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS PROGRAM
(HART) FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPLETING THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF SOUNDVIEW
AVENUE /WOODARD CREEK CROSSING
iIMPROVEMENT.

WHEREAS, The sewer main on Soundview Avenue at Woodard Creek has settled and
needs to be repaired (described in 2 Memorandum 10-36 from Public Works); and

WHEREAS, The Woodard Creek culvert at Soundview conflicts with the needed sewer
repair and needs to be removed and replaced; and

WHEREAS, Public Works recommends that the existing Woodard Creek culvert be
replaced with a bridge type structure (described in Memorandum 11-022 from Public Works);
and ’

WHEREAS, The cost of the design and construction of the recommended new creek

crossing improvement (including the repair of the sewer main and replacement of the water
main) 1s estimated to be $359,800.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:
Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby authorizes $359,800 to be expended for the

design and construction of the Soundview Avenue/Woodard Creek Crossing Improvement from
the accounts described below:

Expenditure:

Account Description Amount
256-381 Water/Sewer Reserve $ 67,860
160-771 Homer Accelerated Roads &

Trails Program (HART) @

ENACTED BY THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL this 52 day of t«@ T
2011.




P
. Pagc. 2 01 2 r;,,r__ ;
Sl ()RDINANCE 11 {)8

) (' l'l\-..O[ HOMFR Y
L Al \'J:_,‘.ﬂ '"’f‘.ﬂl

@JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

YES: 5/

NO:
ABSENT: /
ABSTAIN: ¥~

First Reading: /57
Public Hearing: 3/y7/s
Second Reading: .}/}f/ff
Effective Date: "70//!/

Reviewed and approyed as to form:

t Wrede, City Manager

Date: ,%é
/7

CITY OF HOMER

\h\ﬁp@ﬂ/ QJSIWZV“*M’QU\

}G'MES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR

Guii A

Thomas F, Klinkner, City Attorney

Date: S~/




1

2

3 CITY OF HOMER

4 HOMER, ALASKA

5 City Clerk
6 RESOLUTION 11-050(S)

7

8 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,

9 ALASKA, AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE
10 SOUNDVIEW AVENUE/WOODARD CREEK CULVERT

11 REPLACEMENT PROIJECT TO THE FIRM OF GREEN
12 CONSTRUCTION OF HOMER, ALASKA IN THE AMOUNT
13 OF $215,699.37 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
14 TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

15
16 WHEREAS, The Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Homer Tribune on April 6 and

17 13,2011 and posted on the City’s website as required by the City’s Procurement Manual; and

19 WHEREAS, The project will complete the Soundview Avenue/Woodard Creek culvert
20  replacement as authorized by City Council via Ordinance 11-08 on February 28, 2011; and

22 WHEREAS, Four bids were received and Green Construction was determined to be the
23 low responsive bidder; and

24

25 WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by Green
26  Construction of Homer, Alaska, from the City of Homer.

27

28 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,

29 approves the award of the contract for the Soundview Avenue/Woodard Creek Culvert
30 Replacement to the Firm of Green Construction of Homer, Alaska, in the amount of $215,699.37
31  and authorizes the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents to complete construction.

33 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 24™ day of May, 2011.
34

35 CITY OF HOMER

36

37

38 MNauup 7 wOudher,

39 MARY E. WY(EHE, MAYOR PRO TEMPORE

PCANY

1”3’@1‘1\10&5;«3'»1-19 199 Acct. No. 160-771 & $36,500.37 Acct. No. 256-381







W o~ s W N

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk
RESOLUTION 12-030

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AUTHORIZING THE FORMATION OF THE
CRITTENDEN DRIVE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ASSESSMENT DISTRICT AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PROCEED WITH
THE PREPARATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE
RECONSTRUCTION AND PAVING PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The Crittenden Drive Reconstruction and Paving Improvement District
boundary includes Webber Subdivision Lots 2, 3, 8-Al, 9, 10, 10-A, and Tract 1-A; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 11-108 was adopted on November 28, 2011 declaring Council's
intent to create Crittenden Drive Road Reconstruction and Paving Improvement District and to
set a public hearing date and objection period; and

WHEREAS, A Public Hearing was held on Monday, February 13, 2012 and there were
no people testifying on this matter; and

WHEREAS, The objection deadline for written protests was March 23, 2012 and no
written objections were received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, that
the formation of the Crittenden Drive Road Reconstruction and Paving Improvement District is
hereby authorized and that the City Manager is hereby authorized to proceed with the preparation
and construction of said project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 9™ day of April,

CITY OF HOMER

N\ e ¢ Yonadnn

JJ@ZES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR

A

46 ;@ANSON, CMC, CITY CLERK



47
48
49
50
51

Page 2 of 2
RESOLUTION 12-030
CITY OF HOMER

Fiscal Note: Project No: 160-774: Property owner share of road reconstruction is $39,083.40 and
$22,147.26 for paving, for a total of $61,230.66 for property owner share. Total front footage is
1,302.78. All other costs of the project are paid by the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails
Program that is funded by sales tax dollars.



O~ h U bW N

-ha-D-UULUwwwwwwwwNNNNMMNMNNJ—‘HHHHE—‘t—‘l—*i—-‘l-—l
I—‘OLDOO‘-JU‘:U‘IJE-WNHO&DOOMG\LH-&UJNMD&DOO\}G\U?&NNHORD

42
43
a4
45
46

CITY OF HOMER.
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 12-18

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AMENDING THE 2012 OPERATING BUDGET TO
ALLOW FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2012 STREETS
REPAVING PROJECT UTILIZING HOMER ACCELERATED
ROADS AND TRAILS PROGRAM (HART) FUNDS IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $900,000.

WHEREAS, Periodically, Public Works coordinates the repaving of roads where the
pavement has reached its useful life (20-30 years old), including grinding of existing pavement
and resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, Public Works has successfully completed similar projects in 2006 and 2009
utilizing HART funds; and

WHEREAS, The Port and Harbor Department has requested that Ice Dock Road be
paved and pavement be extended on Fish Dock Road; and

WHEREAS, Public Works has inspected pavement conditions on all City maintained
roads and recommends that seven road sections be resurfaced (see Memorandum 12-065) and
estimated the cost of each.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The FY 2012 Operating Budget is hereby amended by appropriating not more
than $900,000 from the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails Program funds for completing the
2012 Street Repaving Project.

Expenditure:
Account No. Description Amount
160-766 Homer Accelerated Roads & $900,000

Trails Program (HART)

Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall
not be codified.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this () day of
, 2012,

a



Page 2 of 2
ORDINANCE 12-18

CITY OF HOMER
47 Yt . - -.
48 e CITY OF HOMER
49" AT
Bl DL T DL
53 . e JAMES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR
55 _.~.‘.'-“‘:~.'.". T
56 -
57 .
58 PreXing L
59 MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, ACTING CIT
60
6l
62 YES:4
63 NO:&~

64 ABSTAIN:%—

65 ABSENT:«~

66

67  First Reading: ‘{/.13/0/
68  Public Hearing: §fufiy—
69  Second Reading: 5'/“'! 13—
70  Effective Date: 5isin-

71 .
ed as to form: /; { Eéi Z

72 Reviewed and appr
alt E. Wtede, City Manager Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney

73
74
75
76
e Lo2))

78  Date: f.;y? s Date: 6-b-i&
79 VA

80




QW 00~ 3w B =

35

45

47

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 12-072(S)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ALASKA ROAD
BUILDERS OF SOLDOTNA, ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$559,513.00 FOR THE 2012 STREETS PAVING PROIJECT
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, The City Council authorized the expenditure of Homer Accelerated Roads
and Trails (HART) funds on May 14, 2012 (Ordinance 12-065) in the amount of $900,000 for
the 2012 Streets Paving Project; and

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer Tribune on July 11 and 18, 2012, in the Peninsula Clarion on July 15,
2012, posted on the Clerk's home page, and sent to in-state plans rooms; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on August 9, 2012 and one bid was received; and

WHEREAS, Bids were opened and the firm of Alaska Road Builders was determined to
be the low responsive bidder and found to be qualified to complete the work; and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,
approves the award of the construction contract for the 2012 Streets Paving Project to the firm of
Alaska Road Builders of Soldotna, Alaska, in the amount of $559,513.00 and authorizes the City
Manager to execute the appropriate documents to complete construction.

«" PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 13¢h day of August, 2012,

. o
< L]

CITY OF HOMER

Mcm

J@‘MES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR

y/ SON, CMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note:  $559,513.00, Project No. 160-766, 2012 Streets Paving Project






—
OO o0 ~1 W B WD

BB E DR B LU L0 L0 L LI LYWL R R MR NI BRI RSB B e — —
N N AR I R A A R S v AN I R N A X e SR v T SN SRR R R

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
: Mayor
ORDINANCE 12-51(A)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AMENDING THE FY 2012 CAPITAL BUDGET BY
APPROPRIATING  $212,270 FROM THE  HOMER
ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS FUND (HART) TO
RE-PAVE FISH DOCK ROAD AND CONSTRUCT
IMPROVEMENTS TO OUTER DOCK ROAD AND
APPROPRIATING $100,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND
RESERVES / FUND BALANCE FOR A REIMBURSIBLE
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT TO FUND THE
HOMER TIDAL POWER INCUBATOR PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Sustaining and promoting economic development are vital to the long-term
success of any community; and

WHEREAS, Receiving financial assistance through State and Federal grant funds is
becoming increasingly difficult; and

WHEREAS, The City of Homer has ideutified port and harbor activities as a substantial
contributor to the economic viability of our comunity; and

WHEREAS, The City of Homer has also identified, through the Climate Action Plan, a
desire to support the reduction of greenhouse gas emissions in a variety of ways including the
use of tidal energy; and

WHEREAS, More research is required in the area of viable tidal energy in order to obtain
this objective; and

WHEREAS, There are a variety of low-cost projects recommended for inclusion in the
2013 — 2018 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) which will meet both the objective of tidal power
and support of the port and harbor industry in Homer; and

WHEREAS, The City of Homer has designated income to the Homer Accelerated Roads
and Trails (HART) Fund through the collection of sales taxes for the purpose of road
improvemenis; and

. WHEREAS, Both the re-pavement of the Fish Dock Road and the upgrade to the Outer
Fish Dock Road are proposed for inclusion in the CIP but also qualify for funding through the
HART Fund; and

WHEREAS, The collective cost of these two projects is estimated to be $212,270, which
is an amount easily covered through the HART Fund; and



47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90
91
92

Page2 o3
ORDINANCE 12-517A)
CITY OF HOMER

WHEREAS, The Homer City Council reccgniies the need to invest in the future
economy of the community and that there is potential for the proposed Homer Tidal Incubator
Project to generate local jobs in addition to providing for a needed research location; and

WHEREAS, The City of Homer providing funding for the Homer Tidal Incubator Project
through a reimbursable economic development grant, increases the probability of the investment
actually stimulating our local economy; and

WHEREAS, The success of the project will be dependent on qualified leadership such as
a university; and .

WHEREAS, The economic benefits will be dependent on local employment, a further
requirement will be that the research being conducted provides local employment opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Homer:

Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2012 Capital Budget by
appropriating $212,270 from the HART Fund for the purpose of funding the re-pavement of Fish
Dock Road and upgrades to Outer Dock Road as provided for and described in the CIP
documents which are attached and incorporated herein as follows:

Expenditure:
Account No. Description Amount
§60-375 Pave Fish Dock Road / $212,270

Upgrade Outer Dock Road

Section 2. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2012 Capital Budget by
appropriating $100,000 from the General Fund Reserves / Fund Balance for the purpose of
providing $100,000 in the form of a reimbursable economic development grant to fund the
Homer Tidal Incubator Project as described in the CIP documents which are attached and
incorporated herein as follows:

Expenditure:
Account No. Description Amount
100-100 Incubator Project $100,000

Section 3. The City Manager is authorized to draft the documents and take the steps
necessary to initiate the Homer Tidal Incubator Reimbursable Grant Program. The rules
governing the Reimbursable Grant Program will be approved by resolution.

Section 4. This ordinance is a budget amendment ordinance only, is not of a permanent
nature, and shall not be codified.



Page 3of 3
ORDINANCE 12-51{A)
CITY OF HOMER

ENACTED BY THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL this 26" day of November, 2012.

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. THE, MAYOR

10145
102
103 . |
104 - JHIGHNSON; CRIC, CITY CLERK
105

106

107  Introduction; 78/22/72—

108 Public Hearing: ///>¢//5~

109  Second Reading: #//54/rd—

110 Effective Date: ///3-7//3—

111

112 AYES: b

113 NOES: <6—

114 ABSTAIN: ©—

115  ABSENT: &—

116

117  Reviewed and approved as to form:

118
119 é%

20  Walt E. Wrede, City Manager Thomas Klinkner, City Attorney
121
122 Date: /7 oﬂy// [ Date: 12-T-2
123 e






O W oo~ h Ut W N

-35-ﬁ-ﬁ-h-hcbhbwwwwwwwwwWNNMMNNNNNNHD—‘I—\HHHI—I

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk

RESOLUTION 13-044(S)(A)

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
AUTHORIZING THE FORMATION OF THE WEBBER
SUBDIVISION ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND PAVING
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT AND AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO PROCEED WITH THE
PREPARATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, A petition was initiated by property owners within the Webber Subdivision
to form a Road Reconstruction and Paving Special Assessment District; and

WHEREAS, The Webber Subdivision Road Reconstruction and Paving Special
Assessment District boundary includes property fronting, predominately, Waddell Street and
Waddell Road, located within Webber, Webber No. 7, Bluff Park No. 4 Harmon Porter Addition,
and Bluff Park Harmon Porter 1997 Addition Subdivisions; and

WHEREAS, The estimated cost of the road reconstruction and paving improvements is
$265,000, with property owners paying $30 per front foot for reconstruction and $17 per front foot for
paving; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 13-023(S) was adopted on March 11, 2013 noting the
sufficiency of the petition and setting a public hearing date; and

WHEREAS, A public hearing was held on Monday, May 13, 2013 and there were two
people testifying on the matter; and

WHEREAS, The objection deadline for written objections was May 10, 2013 and two
written objections were received, totaling three parcels.

WHEREAS, Council finds that the petition is in proper form and bears sufficient
signatures; and

WHEREAS, Council finds that the road improvement is necessary and of benefit to the
properties within the Webber Subdivision.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Homer City Council that the formation
of the Webber Subdivision Road Reconstruction and Paving Special Assessment District is
hereby authorized and that the City Manager is hereby authorized to proceed with the preparation
and construction of the project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 13™ day of May, 2013.



48

49
50
51
52

cg

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
51
62
63
64

Page2 of 2
RESOLUTION 13-044(S}(A)
CITY OF HOMER

. R CITY OF HOMER

Comees lAT
L e FRANCIE ROBERTS, MAYOR PRO TEMPORE
ATTEST:
£ e
IOJEHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Project No: 160-774: Property owner share of road reconstruction is $28,800.00 and
$32,801.16 for paving, for a total of $61,601.16 for property owner share. Total front footage is
1,929.48. All other costs of the project are paid by the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails
Program that is funded by sales tax dollars.



0O ~J O U1 W N

-h-b-h-b-h«b-bwwwwwwwwwWNNMNNNNNNNHHHMHHHH
CnU'!-bwr\.)i—‘OLODO'-JG\U‘!-P:UJN!—\DLDDO'-JG‘ILH-I:hUJI\JI—\DLDDO\JCBU'!-bwNEB&D

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk
RESOLUTION 13-061(S)

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR CRITTENDEN
DRIVE/WADDELL STREET (WEBBER SUBDIVISION)
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
TO THE FIRM OF ARNO CONSTRUCTION, INC. OF
HOMER, ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF $598,219.00 AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE
APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer Tribune on May 8 and 15, 2013, in the Peninsula Clarion on May 12,
2013, sent to two in-state plans rooms, and posted on the Clerk's home page; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on June 6, 2013 and four bids were received; and

WHEREAS, Bids were opened and the firm of Arno Construction, Inc. was determined
to be the low responsive bidder and found to be qualified to complete the work; and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
the City of Homer; and

WHEREAS, This project includes Crittenden Drive Reconstruction and Paving Local
Improvement District approved via Resolution 12-030 on April 9, 2012; and Webber
Subdivision Road Reconstruction and Paving Special Assessment District approved via
Resolution 13-044(S)(A) on May 13, 2013,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,
approves the contract award for Crittenden Drive/Waddell Street (Webber Subdivision) Road
Reconstruction and Paving Improvements to the firm of Arno Construction, Inc. of Homer,
Alaska, in the amount of $598,219.00 and authorizes the City Manager to execute the
appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10 day of June, 2013,

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Page2of 2
RESOLUTION 13-061(S)
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC
ACTING CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Acct. No. 160-774 — Waddell Street (Webber Subdivision) Estimated Project:
$265,000, HART Share $203,398.84, Property Owner Share $61,601.16.

Crittenden Drive Estimated Project: $492,390, HART Share $431,159.34, Property Owner Share
$61,230.66.



O 0 ~N O B W N e

LY L 3 o DWW W NN NN R RN RN NN S R R R s

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
Lewis, Roberts

ORDINANCE 13-24

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, AMENDING THE FY 2013 CAPITAL BUDGET BY
APPROPRIATING  $98,500 FROM THE  HOMER
ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS PROGRAM FUND
(HART) FOR  ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, TRAIL
CONSTRUCTION, AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY AND
WALKABILITY ENHANCEMENTS IN OLD TOWN,

WHEREAS, Old Town is a growing and vibrant neighborhood which contains residential
units and a variety of thriving businesses; and

WHEREAS, Old Town is a destination in itself and features attractions for visitors and
residents alike including restaurants, shops, art galleries, and access to trails, wildlife viewing
and Bishops Beach; and SRR :

WHEREAS, Old Town contains no sidewalks or trails and pedestrian safety and access is
a serious and growing concern; and

WHEREAS, 0ld Town property and business owners have worked together over the past
few years in a cooperative planning effort to identify goals and priorities for improving
pedestrian safety and access and creating a sense of place; and

WHEREAS, The neighborhood has generated a significant amount of grant funding and
in-kind contributions to further the planning and improvement effort; and

WHEREAS, Neighborhood representatives made a presentation on the planning effort to
the City Council at its regular meeting on June 10, 2013; and '

WHEREAS, At the presentation, the neighborhood requested City financial support for
improvements that include a lower speed limit, crosswalks, appropriate signage, a bike trail on
Charles Way, pavement widening, lane shifts and narrowing, and pedestrian and bike lanes on
East Bunnell and Beluga Place, and pavement and striping for the Bishops Beach parking lot;
and



Page 2 of 3
ORDINANCE 13-24

CITY OF HOMER
40 WHEREAS, The City administration has determined that the proposed work can be
41 funded through the HART Program.

:2 NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

:: Section 1. The Homer City Council finds that the requested improvements in Old Town

46  are necessary, desirable, and in the public interest and acknowledges the planning effort and
47  local contributions provided by neighborhood residents and businesses.

48

49 Section 2, The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2013 Capital Budget by
50  appropriating $98,500 from the HART Program for road, trail, and pedestrian improvements in
51  Old Town as follows:

52
53  Expenditure:
54  Account Number Description Amount
55  165-375 Trail and Trailhead Access/ $68,800
56 HART Trails
57 >
58  Account Number Description Amount
59  160-375 Road Paving, Striping/ $29,700
60 HART Roads
61
62 Section 3. A preliminary project budget is attached and incorporated herein (Attachment
63  A).
64
65 Section 4. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall
66  not be codified.
67 adl
68 ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 97’2 day of
69 July 2013,
4
70 T
7 L CITY OF HOMER
72 . L
73 5L T
74 s AN :6(/&)}4&@,
75 MARY E. WY@{E MAYDOR
76 ATTEST '

:"'m-__

77
: O/

80 é,}Q/JOHNSON CMC, CITY CLERK,




Page3 of3
ORDINANCE 13-24

CITY QOF HOMER
81 YES: ﬁé_
82 NO:

83 ABSTAIN: 7~
84 ABSENT: 4
85
86

87

88  First Reading: éﬁ*‘// 3

89  Public Hearing: 7/2>>7/%

90  Second Reading: 7/9-5/77

91 EffectiveDate: /2.3 /13

92

93  Reviewed and approved as to form:
94
95
96
97
98

133 Date: géé///,? Date: -IK?IA3

101
102
103
104

o 1R

Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney







W 00 ~N ;h R P o N e

WwwwwwwwwNNNNNNNNNNHHHI—‘I—‘HI—“I—‘

CiTY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
Van Dyke
ORDINANCE 14-31

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING THE FY 2014 BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $84,000
FROM THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS FUND
(HART) FOR A TRAFFIC CALMING PILOT PROJECT IN OLD
TOWN.

WHEREAS, The Old Town Neighborhood Association has been working collaboratively
on a number of neighborhood improvements including traffic calming and pedestrian safety; -
and

WHEREAS, The City Council approved a grént in the amount of $50,000 in 2023 for trail
improvements, cross walk striping, signage, narrowed driving lanes, a pedestrianfbike lane,
and paving and striping at the Bishop’s Beach parking lot; and

WHEREAS, Much of that project has been completed but the neighborhood is still
experiencing problems with speeding and pedestrian safety; and

WHEREAS, The neighborhood has been working closely with City staff members on
additional improvements that would enhance safety and it has proposed a pilot/
demonstration project to evaluate different approaches to traffic calming in Homer that could
be utilized in other neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, The proposed pilot project woﬁld take place in the interim while the
planning staff and Planning Commission are developing a traffic calming program that would
apply city-wide and it is anticipated that this project could provide useful information as that
process moves forward; and

WHEREAS, The Neighboré have proposed a pilot project that includes four speed .
humps, two speed bumps in the Bishop's Beach parking lot, rumple strips or flexible wands to
delineate the pedestrian lane, and a solar powered speed awareness sign.



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

&0
61
62

63

64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Pagez0of3
ORDINANCE 2431
CITY OF HOMER

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:
Section 1: The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2014 Operating Budget by
appropriating $84,000 from the HART Fund for a traffic calming pilot project in Old Town as

follows:

Expenditure:

Account Description Amount
160-0774 4 Permanent Speed Humps $60,000
14 Flexible Pedestrian Delineators $ 6,000

2 Temp. Parking Lot Speed Bumps $ 8,000

Solar Speed Awareness.Signs $10,000

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $84,000

Section 2: This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall
not be codified. :

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA, this ;fday of

j/ , 2014,

CITY OF HOMER
N | SYAAYPNBYS QA—M
PP MARY E. WYTQE MAYOR
.AT_?&Sth! )
NSON, MMC, CITY CLERK
AYES: é
NOES: ¢~
ABSTAIN: —
ABSENT: 45—



78
79
20
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
8%
a0

91
92

93

Page3ofg3
ORDINANCE 14-31
CiTY OF HOMER

First Reading: é/;_;%y
Public Reading: 7/28/"%
Second Reading: 7/5%/1%#
Effective Date: 77;¢/,¢

Reviewed and approved as to form: ( Ja s

alt Wrede, City Manager Thomas F. Kiinkner, City Attorney

Date: (70(/.5//@767{5/ Date: 5~4 -4







L I e B

[ S W R
w N = O

14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 15-10(S)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE
FY 2015 OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $30,000 FROM
THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAIL PROGRAM (HART)
FUND TO REPAIR FIREWEED AVENUE AND COTTONWOOD LANE
AND ADDING $7,000 TO MATCH THE AMOUNT THAT THE
PROPERTY OWNERS FUND FOR REPAIRS TO THE ROADS.

WHEREAS, Sections of Cottonwood Lane and Fireweed Avenue are in desperate need
of road improvements due to gravel roadways that are sub-standard and break up in areas;
and

WHEREAS, Each spring portions of roadway break up to a point where they are
impassable without a four-wheel-drive vehicle with good ground clearance; and

WHEREAS, Property owners have expressed an interest in contributing to the cost of
repairs of the roads; and property owners on Fireweed Avenue will contribute $3,500 and
property owners on Cottonwood Lane will contribute $3,500; and

WHEREAS, City administration has determined $30,000 may be funded from the
Homer Accelerated Roads and Trail Program {HART) for the proposed work and the City will
provide a matching amount of $7,000 from the HART that the property owners fund for
repairs to the roads.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Homer City Council finds that the requested road repairs of Fireweed
Avenue and Cottonwood Lane are necessary and in the public interest.

Section 2. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2015 Operating Budget by
appropriating $30,000 from the HART Program for road repairs to Fireweed Avenue and



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
48
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Page20f3
ORDINANCE 15-10(5)
CITY OF HOMER

Cottonwood Lane and a matching amount of $7,000 that the property owners fund for repairs

to the roads as follows:

Expenditure:
Account Number
160-0766
160-0766

Section 3. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and

shall not be codified.

Description Amount
HART Roads $30,000
HART Roads as match $ 7,000

to property owners
contribution

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 27t day of April, 2015.

ATTEST:

(16 ¥EHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

YES: 5
NO: &~
ABSTAIN: ¢~
ABSENT: #—

First Reading: a//d i
Public Hearing: ¥/27//5~
Second Reading: #/27/rs~
Effective Date: é%}f s

CITY OF HOMER

MARYE. WY%E, MA\{%j



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Page3of3
ORDINANCE 15-10(8)
CITY OF HOMER

Reviewed and approved as to form:

%@m%jé_fm

ary K. Kgester, City Manager

Date: §-4- Y

H 7.

Thomas F. Klinkner, Cit\y Attorney

Date:

Lb-15







W W W w w Ww W Wk NN NN NN BN RN Mo o s Rl

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 15-30

AN ORDINANCE OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FY
2015 OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING A 25% MATCH TO
THE WADDELL ROAD IMPROVEMENT LEGISLATIVE GRANT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $357,500 FROM THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS
AND TRAIL PROGRAM (HART) FUND; AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE
OF THE WADDELL PROPERTY IN SUPPORT OF THE WADDELL ROAD
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE ALL APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, The City Council accepted and appropriated a Legislative Grant (Ordinance
14-42(S)) in the amount of $1,430,000 for the Waddell Road Improvements; and

WHEREAS, The grant covers design, utilities, property acquisition, and construction
costs for the Waddell Road Improvement project; and

WHEREAS, The grant application indicated that a 25% maich from the Homer
Accelerated Road and Trail Fund would be provided to facilitate the completion of the road

project; and

WHEREAS, The project requires the purchase of Tract 2-A Waddell Park Subdivision
1985 Replat, referred to herein as the Waddell property (see Memorandum 15-134); and

WHEREAS, The property was been determined by appraisal to have a value of
$855,000; and

WHEREAS, The aforementioned legislative grant will cover 75% ($641,250) and the City
match will cover 25% ($213,750) of the cost of the property purchase; and

WHEREAS, The funds generated from the sale of the remaining parcel and the cabins
will be distributed back into the grant project account and the HART Fund in generally the
same proportions.



38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Page20f3
ORDINANCE 15-30
CITY OF HOMER

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:
Section 1. The Homer City Council approves the purchase of the Waddell property.

Expenditure:

Account Number Description Amount
160-0766 HART Fund «S§Z13,750
151-7002 Waddell Way Road Grant $641,250

Section 2. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2015 Operating Budget by
appropriating $357,500 from the HART Program as a 25% match to the Waddell Way Road
Improvement Legislative grant:

Expenditure:
Account Number Description Amo
160-0766 HART Fund $357,500

Section 3. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and
shall not be codified.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 2%  day of
QM@MF 2015.

CITY OF HOMER

AN O %M@;M

MARY E. WYTHEWMAY

ATTEST:

MLLKA&&&WMA_M% Cody Clod
JO JOHNSON, C, CITY CLERK

YES: b

NO: B
ABSTAIN: @
ABSENT: &




77
78
79
80
81
32
83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90

Page3dof3
ORDINANCE 15-30
CITY OF HOMER

First Reading: 3{oll5”
Public Hearing: Flau[1§
Second Reading: & f2ulis
Effective Date: €[z5}15

Reviewed and approved as to form:

W ~X, [ ve 183,

Mary K. Koegter, City Manager

Date: % 27 \(

Do £ 1L

Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney

Date:

g f -5







W 00~ O oW N

B R WL W W W W W W W WRNNRNMNRNRMDBNNRMR I D s S s
MR O W NN B WNERE O WDEHSN®WMHEWNPE OWOOCLOWmDE WM e O

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 15-085(S)

A RESGLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE
SALE OF THE WADDELL WAY CABINS TO GUY ROSSI OF HOMER,
ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF $92,789.91 AND AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer Tribune on September 9 and 16, 2015 and posted on the Clerk's
home page; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due by 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 24, 2015 and five bids
(one non-compliant) were received by the City Clerk's Office; and

WHEREAS, Guy Rossi was determined to be the high responsive bidder; award of the
bid was determined by the Public Works Director to be in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by Guy Rossi.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, approves
the sale of the Waddell Way Cabins to Guy Rossi, in the amount of $92,789.91 and authorizes
the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 28" day of September, 2015.

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JO JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Acct. No. 151-7002, $92,789.91 Waddell Way Road Improvement Project






W 00 N O 0 B W N s

J:hhwwwwmwwwwwwwmwmwmwwmpm = =

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 16-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING THE 2016 OPERATING BUDGET TO ALLOW FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THE 2016 STREETS REPAVING PROJECT
UTILIZING HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS (HART)
FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $638,000.

WHEREAS, Periodically, Public Works coordinates the repaving of roads where the
pavement has reached its useful life (20-30 years old), including grinding of existing pavement
and resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, Public Works has successfully completed similar projects in 2006, 2009, and
2012 utilizing HART funds; and

WHEREAS, Public Works has inspected pavement conditions on all City maintained
roads and recommends that nine road sections be resurfaced (see Memorandum 16-043) and
estimated the cost of each.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The FY 2016 Operating Budget is hereby amended by appropriating an
amount not to exceed $638,000 from the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Fund

for completing the 2016 Street Repaving Project.
Amount
$638,000

Section 2. This budget amendment ordinance is not permanent in nature, and shall
not be codified.

. 0?5’/% .
ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this day of e [
, 2016.

Expenditure;

Account No. Description
160-766 HART




43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
5
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

[ 28]

Page2of2
ORDINANCE 16-10
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

-

4,
MHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

AYES: f

NOES: !
ABSTAIN: €~
ABSENT: <¢—

First Reading: *3%4/’9

Public Hearing: %}f//fé A pas dbrel “%4//4’
Second Reading: %as7ié

Effective Date: 4 /oefie

Reviewed and approved as to form:

va“/(m

Mary K. Koester, City Manager
A 27/t

Date:

CITY OF HOMER

Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney

Date: 4 -24 ~tb




D00~ U h W R

Lo wwwwwmwwwwNNNNNI\JNNMNHI—‘H!—'H

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 16-027

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE
CONTRACT FOR WADDELL WAY ROAD AND WATER MAIN
IMPROVEMENTS 2016 PROJECT TO THE FIRM OF EAST ROAD
SERVICES, INC. OF HOMER, ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$925,570.00 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS,

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer Tribune on January 27 and February 3, 2016, the Peninsula Clarion
on January 31, 2016, posted on the Clerk's home page, and sent to two in-state plans rooms;
and

WHEREAS, Bids were due by 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 3, 2016 and seven bids were
received by the City Clerk's Office; and

WHEREAS, Bids were publicly opened and read on March 3, 2016 and the firm of East
Road Services, Inc. of Homer, Alaska, was determined to be the low responsive bidder in the
amount of $925,570.00; and

WHEREAS, East Road Services, Inc. is qualified to complete the work; and

WHEREAS, The work is funded by a State Legislative grant and the Homer Accelerated
Roads and Trails Program (HART), the purpose of which is to make road improvements to
Waddell Way (see Ordinances 14-42(S) and 15-30); and

WHEREAS, The low bid is within the project budget approved by the City Council.

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by East Road
Services, Inc. of Homer, Alaska, from the City of Homer,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, approves
the contract award for Waddell Way Road and Water Main Improvements 2016 Project to the
firm of East Road Services, inc. of Homer, Alaska, in the amount of $925,570.00 and authorizes
the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 14 day of March, 2016.



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Pagezaof2
RESOLUTION 16-027
CITY OF HOMER

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

J JPANSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: 151-7002 (Waddell Way Legislative Grant); 160-0766 (HART Fund)



Lo e = T ¥ T S L R U R Y

T I o Y I I Y
N R W N RO

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 16-12(A)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING THE FY 2016 OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $89,000 FROM HOMER ACCELERATED
ROADS AND TRAILS FUND FOR THE DESIGN OF THE STORM DRAIN
REHABILITATION PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE ALL APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE WORK.

WHEREAS, This winter, storm drain piping in Bunnell Avenue and Main Street failed
creating “sinkholes” that undermined pavement and threatened the safety of the motoring
public; and

WHEREAS, Upon investigation, it has become clear that much of the City’s storm drain
system installed in the 1980’s has deteriorated to the point that replacement is necessary (see
Memorandum 16-049); and

WHEREAS, Public Works believes that the most cost effective method of repairing
these storm drains is to slip-line them (similar to what was done on the sanitary sewer system
a few years ago).

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY 2016 Operating Budget by
appropnatmg $89,000 from the Homer Accelerated Road and Trails Program (HART) for the
design of the storm drain rehabilitation improvements.

Revenue;
Account Description Amount
160-0766 Storm Drainage Improvements $89,000



37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Page 2 of 2
ORDINANCE 16-12(A)
CITY OF HOMER

Expenditure:

Account Description Amount
151-0001 Storm Drainage Improvements $89,000

Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance only, is not permanent in nature,
and shall not be codified.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 29* day of March, 2016.

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTE;;, MAYO%

ATTEST:

WNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

AvES: G
NOES: ¢~
ABSTAIN: ¢
ABSENT: ¢~

First Reading: ‘%“‘/4
Public Reading: 3/9/?/’5
Second Reading: 329/
Effective Date: 3/70//¢

Reviewed and approved as to form: )
%w»///&[ﬂ/\«
2/]/%!/0‘/,!— A, A sse i s [

Mary K. Koester City Manager Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney

Date: 4.5 /(ﬂ Date; 4 -/1-76




W00 N WU B W N

Js.hAwwwwwmwwwwwmmmmwmmmmn—tl—\pws—‘

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
Smith

ORDINANCE 16-29

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING ORDINANCE 16-10, THE COMPLETION OF THE 2016
STREETS REPAVING PROJECT UTILIZING HOMER ACCELERATED
ROADS AND TRAILS (HART) FUNDS FROM $638,000 TO $562,506.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 16-10 appropriated $638,000 for the 2016 Streets Repaving
Project; and

WHEREAS, This amount included project management/administrative charges; and

WHEREAS, It is not the practice of the City to <charge project
management/administrative fees on internal projects; and

WHEREAS, In the past the general administrative charge to HART in the operating
budget covered all project management/administrative fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. Ordinance 16-10 is amended to appropriate $562,506 for the completion of
the 2016 Streets Repaving Project utilizing Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Funds.

Amount
: $562,506

Section 2. This budget amendment ordinance is not permanent in nature, and shall
not be codified.

Expenditure:

Account No. Description
160-766 HART

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this Z?ﬁday of j/l/ﬂué,
, 2016.

CITY OF HOMER

“— M/\C&/uuf; > LD%’M

MARY E. WYTHE{MBYOR




43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
50
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Page2of2
ORDINANCE 16-29
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

4R P
JW%ISON, MMC, CITY CLERK

AYES:
NOES: €~
ABSTAIN: €~
ABSENT: €~

First Reading: {/;3/;(;

Public Hearing: @/!3/t%
Second Reading: éﬁj’/’ﬂ
Effective Date: (o1 [te

Reviewed and approved as to form:

ey AN ek,

Mary K. Kc%ster, City Manager

Date: L? ‘\S ‘L/

Holly €. wélls, City Attorney

Date: ?(} - 2z



W00~ b W ON

J:-hbwwwwwwwwwwwmmmwmwmwm;—ss—-w =

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk
RESOLUTION 16-047

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AUTHORIZING THE FORMATION OF THE ERIC LANE LILLIAN
WALLI SUBDIVISION ROAD, DRAINAGE AND SEWER SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO PROCEED WITH THE PREPARATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Eric Lane Lillian Walli Subdivision Road, Drainage and Sewer Special
Assessment District includes real property fronting Eric Lane located within the Lillian Walli
Subdivision within the City of Homer; and

WHEREAS, A petition for water and sewer improvements for property owners within
the Eric Lane Lillian Walli Subdivision Road, Drainage and Sewer Special Assessment District
was circulated from July 13 to October 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to HCC 17.04.040(a)(2) the sufficiency of the petition requires
signatures of not less than one half in value of the real property in the proposed improvement
district; and

WHEREAS, The City Clerk verified sufficient signatures equal to 58% of the value of real
property within the district; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to HCC 17.04.040(b)(1) a neighborhood meeting was scheduled
and held on December 3, 2015; and

WHEREAS, An improvement plan was prepared for the district that includes final
boundaries, design, project cost estimate, percentage of the improvement cost to be
assessed against properties in the district, method for allocating the assessed cost of the
improvement among the properties in the district, time period over which assessments will
be financed, and a preliminary assessment roll for the district; and

WHEREAS, Property owners were sent the preliminary assessment roll, notice of right
to object, and notice of public hearing; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to HCC 17.04.050(b} if owners of real property that would bear 50
percent or more of the assessed cost of the improvement file timely written objections the
Council may not proceed with the improvement; and



43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
31
82
83

Page2of3
RESOLUTION 16-047
CITY OF HOMER

WHEREAS, Written objections were received from two property owneré, representing
three parcels within the district, 14 percent of the assessed cost of the improvement; and

WHEREAS, A public hearing was held on April 25, 2016 and there was no public
testimony; and

WHEREAS, The estimated cost of road and drainage improvements is $796,100 with
property owners’ estimated total assessment of $530,733; road and drainage improvements
within the subdivision are not eligible for HART Program funds, but the City of Homer will pay
one third (1/3) the cost of road/drainage improvements $265,367; and

WHEREAS, The estimated cost of sewer improvements is $262,305 with property
owners’ estimated total assessment of 262,305; sewer improvements within the subdivision
are not eligible for HAWSP Program funds so the property owners will pay 100% of the cost;
and

WHEREAS, Council finds that the road, drainage and sewer improvements are
necessary and will benefit the properties to be assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council authorizes the
formation of the Eric Lane Lillian Walli Subdivision Road, Drainage and Sewer Special
Assessment District, and authorizes the City Manager to proceed with the preparation and
construction of the project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 9 day of May, 20186.
CITY OF HOMER

\,./h Oecu &, U”)LAU«{_

MARY E. WYTHE) MAYOR ™

ATTEST:

f//!!’[//—”"

JZ’W’SON, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Total estimated project road/drainage: $796,100. Estimated property owner
share of road/drainage improvements is $530,733 with the City paying one third (1/3) of the




84
85
86

Page3of3
RESCLUTION 16-047
CITY OF HOMER

cost: $265,367. Total estimated project sewer: $262,305 with estimated property owner share
of sewer improvements $262,305 (100%). Road, drainage, and sewer improvements for Eric
Lane Lillian Walli Subdivision are not eligible for HART and HAWSP funds.






W0 NN bW e

.b.b.bwwwwwwwwwwwmwmmmwmmmws—* -

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 16-088

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE
CONTRACT FOR THE 2016 PAVING PROJECT TO THE FIRM OF
MCKENNA BROTHERS PAVING, INC. OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, iN
THE AMOUNT OF $418,771.30 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer News on July 21 and 28, 2016, the Peninsula Clarion and Alaska
Dispatch News on July 24, 2016, sent to two in-state plans rooms, and posted on the Clerk’s
home page; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on August 11, 2016 and five bids were received; and

WHEREAS, Bids were opened and the firm of McKenna Brothers Paving, Inc. was
determined to be the low responsive bidder and found to be qualified to complete the work;

and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, approves
the contract award for the 2016 Paving Project to the firm of McKenna Brothers Paving, Inc. of
Anchorage, Alaska, in the amount of $418,771.30 and authorizes the City Manager to execute
the appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 22 day of August, 2016.

CITY OF HOMER

AN eens Uuwdve

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR <




43
44
45
46
47
48
45

Page 2 0f 2
RESOLUTION 16-088
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

T

[

Fiscal Note:

A%éHNSON,

MMC, CITY CLERK

HART Funds per Ordinance 16-29, Acct. No. 160-766, $418,771.30.



W 0 N h 1 oW oM o=

L e T S T S TG
N R W N R O

18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

¢\
S @Q

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

CityManager
RESOLUTION 16-110

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALAS .
ADDING TRACT 2-A WADDELL PARK SUBDIVISION 1985 REPLAT
TO THE CITY OF HOMER LAND ALLOCATION PLAN AS/A LOT
AVAILABLE FOR SALE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAKAGER TO
PROCEED WITH A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 14-42(S) accepted a State Alaska Legislative Grant for

$1,430,000 for Waddell Way Road Improvements; and

WHEREAS, The grant application indicated/that a 25% match from the Homer
Accelerated Roads and Trail Program Fund would He provided to facilitate the completion of
the road project; and

WHEREAS, The project required the/purchase of Tract 2-A Waddell Park Subdivision
1985 Replat, referred to herein as the Waddell property for $855,000; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15-30 directed the funds generated from the sale of the
remaining parcel that was not used’for the road back into the grant project account and the
HART Fund in a 75/25 spiit.

WHEREAS, Before it J5 listed for sale, the parcel will be appraised fo establish a
competitive market value;énd

WHEREAS, It is'in the best interest of the City to engage the contract real estate agent
to handle the advertising and sale of the Waddell property in an expeditious manner,

NOW, FHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, adds Tract
2-A Waddejt'Park Subdivision 1985 Replat to the Land Allocation Plan and authorizes the City
Manager.fo proceed with a Request for Proposal through the City’s contract real estate agent.

" BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that proceeds of the sale will be split 75% to the HART fund
and 25% to reimburse the project fund.



36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Page 20f2
RESOLUTICN 16-110
CiTY OF HOMER

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 24% day of October, 2016.

CITY OF HOMER

BRYAN ZAK, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JO JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Proceeds from sale of parcel unknown at this time.



W o ~N ;oW N

4::-.h.hwwwwwwwwwwmmmwwmwmwwpm;—\pml—\
Nl-ctnoo-.Jmm.hwmi—\owmﬂmwhwwuommumMLaﬁsg

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/
Public Works Director
ORDINANCE 16-55

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING THE 2016 OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING
$494,000 FROM THE HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TRAILS
PROGRAM (HART) FUND TO PROVIDE FOR REHABILITATION OF THE
BUNNELL STREET STORM DRAIN.

WHEREAS, The City Council approved Ordinance 16-12(A) authorizing funding for the
inspection and design of storm drain rehabilitation improvements to the City’s storm drain

system; and

WHEREAS, The results of the inspection indicates that older portions of the storm drain
system have significantly deteriorated, especially the Bunnell Street storm drain (see
Memorandum 16-174}; and

WHEREAS, A portion of the Bunnell Street storm drain collapsed in 2015, resulting in a
sinkhole in the pavement (creating a public safety concern); and

WHEREAS, Pubilic Works has evaluated alternatives to repairing/replacing the storm
drain; slip-lining the existing pipe is the most cost effective and will have the least impact on the
traveling public and businesses in the area; and

WHEREAS, Rehabilitating the Bunnell Street storm drain {based on the recent Public
Works inspection) is urgently needed to protect Bunnell Street infrastructure, and vehicular and
pedestrian users.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The FY 2016 Operating Budget is hereby amended by appropriating $494,000
from the HART Program Fund for the rehabilitation of the Bunnell Street storm drain as follows:

Account No. Description Amount
Bunnell Street Storm Drain Rehab $494,000

Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall
not be codified.



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Page 2 of 2
ORDINANCE 16-55
CITY OF HOMER

2 /5;4
ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this
Aevtmabor . 2016.

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST: 6,'?' ‘%

()0 JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

YES: ﬁ
NO: &
ABSTAIN: &~
ABSENT: -&—

First Reading: /‘%’5‘/"’
Public Hearing: #//2/i¢
Second Reading: 7//21/i¢
Effective Date: /;»;, f16

Reviewed and approved as to form:

day of

Mary K. chjester, City Manager Hoi@ C. Wells, City Attorney

Date: el ]kﬁ Date: /2-Sa [/l




W 0~ MWV B W R e

BoR OB W W WwWwWwwwwww MM RN NN NN N M
Nr—zo&oooumm-bwwb-\omooqmmbwwmo@'&;tﬁgazﬁszg

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk/
Public Works Director

RESOLUTION 17-005

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE
CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EAST BUNNELL
AVENUE STORM DRAIN REHABILITATION PROJECT TO THE FIRM OF
CONSTRUCTION UNLIMITED, INC. OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $405,372 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer News December 1 and 8, 2016 and the Alaska Dispatch News
December 4 and 11, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on December 22, 2016 and one bid was received; and

WHEREAS, Construction Unlimited, Inc. of Anchorage, Alaska, was found to be
responsive; and

WHEREAS, The bid is within the project budget approved by the City Council.

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, awards the
contract for the East Bunnell Avenue Storm Drain Rehabilitation Project to the firm of
Construction Unlimited, Inc. of Anchorage, Alaska, in the amount of $405,372 and authorizes
the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents necessary to complete this project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 9% day of January, 2017.

CITY OF HOMER

BRYAN Z@;\Té /k_/




43
44
45
46
47
43
49

Page2of2
RESOLUTION 17-005
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

>

T,

/:é/JéHjNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: $405,372 HART Fund, Account No. 456-0380.




